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64.—Mineral Production in Canada in the Calendar Tears 1916 and 1917—concluded. 

Minerals. 

1916. 

Quantity. Value. 

1917.1 

Quantity. Value. 

Copper lb. 
Corundum ton 
Feldspar " 
Fire clay and products $ 
Fire-proofing and architectural 

terra-cotta " 
Fluorspar. ton 
Gold oz. 
Graphite ton 
Grindstones " 
Gypsum " 
Iron ore (exports) " 
Kaolin " 
Lead lb. 
Lime bush. 
Manganese ton 
Magnesite " 
Mica " 
Mineral water $ 
Molybdenite lb. 
Natural gas M cu. ft. 
Nickel lb. 
Oxides ton 
Peat " 
Petroleum brl. 
Phosphate ton 
Pig iron, from Canadian ore " 
Platinum oz. 
Pottery $ 
Pyrites ton 
Quartz " 
Salt " 
Sand and gravel " 
Sand lime-brick no. 
Sewer pipes $ 
Silver oz. 
Slate squares 
Stone, granite $ 

" limestone " 
" marble " 
" sandstone " 

Talc ton 
Tiles, drain $ 
Tripolite ton 
Zinc lb. 

Total 

117,150,028 
67 

19,488 

1,284 
930,492 

3,955 
3,478 

342,915 
140,608 

1,750 
41,497,615 
5,493,250 

957 
55,413 

1,208 

156,461 
25,467,458 
82,958,564 

8,811 
300 

198,123 
203 

115,691 
15 

309,251 
136,745 
132,903 

8,156,207 
16,540,747 

25,459,741 
1,262 

13,104 

620 
23,364,760 

$ 

31,867,150 
10,307 
71,407 

234,562 

361,555 
10,238 

19,234,976 
325,362 
52,782 

738,593 
393,689 

17,500 
3,532,692 
1,091,463 

89,544 
563,829 
255,239 
127,806 
156,461 

3,958,029 
29,035,498 

58,711 
1,500 

392,284 
2,514 

1,328,605 
600 

61,069 
1,084,095 

251,226 
717,653 

1,838,320 
126,235 
716,287 

16,717,121 
6,223 

1,247,267 
2,224,091 

118,810 
146,244 
49,423 

359,387 
12,139 

2,991,623 

177,201,534 

108,860,358 
188 

11,493 

4,249 
, 747,366 

3,714 
2,279 

339,418 
169,192 

533 
32,072,269 
6,338,212 

158 
58,090 

271,530 
26,465,586 
84,470,970 

9,372 

205,332 

46,022 

403,243 
205,851 
138,909 

7,157,279 
12,432,990 

22,150,680 
1,422 

15,812 

31,227,351 

29,588,254 
32,153 
54,555 

210,838 

441,369 
68,756 

15,449,426 
402,892 
44,037 

887,170 
590,336 

9,594 
3,571,889 
1,517,918 

14,836 
728,275 
350,732 
145,276 
271,530 

5,003,342 
33,778,388 

81,685 

478,937 

768,783 
5,090 

122,878 
1,586,091 

440,444 
1,047,792 
1,908,773 

143,393 
778,159 

18,034,419 
7,789 

613,588 
2,291,692 

55,820 
260,322 
76,539 

434,465 

2,779,547 

193,271,816 

Subject to revision. 
> 


